FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 02-09-2001

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1 21 61

Docket No.: GEN-0236

|--|--|--|

F00/REV02	1/14 _ (') (0 (
Tab settings → → ▼ 1016091	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Radhakrishnan Ranjan Eli Valle Constance Moore Dotson Arthur Thomas Ehmke Cesar Eliut Lopez	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1 RIVER ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: SCHENECTADY State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 12/15/00, 12/18/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
02/08/2001 GTON11 00000215 09771048 01 FC:581 40.00 OP	09771048
Additional numbers attack	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ATTN: Philmore H. Colburn II	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number: 06-1130
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	00-1130
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Eric M. Parham, Reg. No. 45,747	January 26, 2001 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **PATENT**

REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Radhakrishnan Ranjan of 1992, 19th Avenue Circle NE, Hickory, NC 28601, Eli Valle of Urb. Brisas de Ceiba st. 5 # 89, Ceiba, Puerto Rico 00635, Constance Moore Dotson of 117 South Depot Street Cherryville, NC 28021, Arthur Thomas Ehmke of Bo. Lujan, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 and Cesar Eliut Lopez of Bo. Monte Santos Playa, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "HIGH-VOLTAGE CURRENT-LIMITING FUSE" (Docket No. 11HV-1000) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Radhakrishnan Ranjan of 1992, 19th Avenue Circle NE, Hickory, NC 28601, Eli Valle of Urb. Brisas de Ceiba st. 5 # 89, Ceiba, Puerto Rico 00635, Constance Moore Dotson of 117 South Depot Street Cherryville, NC 28021, Arthur Thomas Ehmke of Bo. Lujan, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 and Cesar Eliut Lopez of Bo. Monte Santos Playa, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town Witnessed by:	of Hickory, State of MC Daniel Arms, 12/15/2000 Witness Signature & Date	Radhakrishnan Ranjan this 15 day of Dec., 2000. Radhakrishnan Ranjan
	Daniel A. Jones Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of, 2000.
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	Eli Valle
	Printed Name of Witness	

Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of	, 2000
Witnessed by:			
	Witness Signature & Date	Constance Moore Dotson	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of	, 2000
Witnessed by:			
	Witness Signature & Date	Arthur Thomas Ehmke	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of	, 2000.
Witnessed by:			
	Witness Signature & Date	Cesar Eliut Lopez	

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No.: 11HV-1000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Radhakrishnan Ranjan of 1992, 19th Avenue Circle NE, Hickory, NC 28601, Eli Valle of Urb. Brisas de Ceiba st. 5 # 89, Ceiba, Puerto Rico 00635, Constance Moore Dotson of 117 South Depot Street Cherryville, NC 28021, Arthur Thomas Ehmke of Bo. Lujan, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 and Cesar Eliut Lopez of Bo. Monte Santos Playa, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "HIGH-VOLTAGE CURRENT-LIMITING FUSE" (Docket No. 11HV-1000) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Radhakrishnan Ranjan of 1992, 19th Avenue Circle NE, Hickory, NC 28601, Eli Valle of Urb. Brisas de Ceiba st. 5 # 89, Ceiba, Puerto Rico 00635, Constance Moore Dotson of 117 South Depot Street Cherryville, NC 28021, Arthur Thomas Ehmke of Bo. Lujan, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 and Cesar Eliut Lopez of Bo. Monte Santos Playa, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town o	of, State of	, this _	day of	, 2000.
Witnessed by:				
	Witness Signature & Date	Radhakrishn	nan Ranjan	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Signed at town o	of Nicours, State of Rue	this I	g day of Dec	<u>,</u> , 2000.
Witnessed by:	Viuless Signature & Date	Eli Valle	OE CH	- 12/18/00
	Angel M. Harrero			
•	Printed Name of Witness			

Signed at town of	of, State of	, this day of, 2000.
Witnessed by: _	Witness Signature & Date	Constance Moore Dotson
	Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of Witnessed by:		Arthur Thomas Ehmke
Signed at town of Witnessed by:	of Vienes, State of Puerto R Millson Whyless Signature & Date Angel M. Marvero Printed Name of Witness	cesar Eliut Lopez

GE Docket No.: 11HV-1000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Radhakrishnan Ranjan of 1992, 19th Avenue Circle NE, Hickory, NC 28601, Eli Valle of Urb. Brisas de Ceiba st. 5 # 89, Ceiba, Puerto Rico 00635, Constance Moore Dotson of 117 South Depot Street Cherryville, NC 28021, Arthur Thomas Ehmke of Bo. Lujan, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 and Cesar Eliut Lopez of Bo. Monte Santos Playa, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "HIGH-VOLTAGE CURRENT-LIMITING FUSE" (Docket No. 11HV-1000) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Radhakrishnan Ranjan of 1992, 19th Avenue Circle NE, Hickory, NC 28601, Eli Valle of Urb. Brisas de Ceiba st. 5 # 89, Ceiba, Puerto Rico 00635, Constance Moore Dotson of 117 South Depot Street Cherryville, NC 28021, Arthur Thomas Ehmke of Bo. Lujan, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 and Cesar Eliut Lopez of Bo. Monte Santos Playa, Vieques, Puerto Rico 00765 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of	_, 2000.
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	Radhakrishnan Ranjan	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Signed at town	of, State of	, this day of	_, 2000.
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	Eli Valle	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

Cesar Eliut Lopez

Witnessed by: _____ Witness Signature & Date

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

Printed Name of Witness